
Medicines and Healthcare products Regulatory Agency

REGISTRATION OF MANUFACTURER, IMPORTER OR DISTRIBUTOR OF ACTIVE SUBSTANCES
TO BE USED AS STARTING MATERIALS IN MEDICINAL PRODUCTS FOR HUMAN USE

Registrant Details

1. Registration Number UK API 42376

2. Name or corporate name of registrant ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

3. Permanent or legal address of registrant
ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, UNIT 14 APOLLO OFFICE COURT,

RADCLIVE ROAD, GAWCOTT, BUCKINGHAM, MK18 4DF, UNITED KINGDOM

4. Address(es) of site(s) where registered activities

take place

P W GATES DISTRIBUTION LIMITED, A1 CONNECT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,

COLE GREEN LANE, WELWYN GARDEN CITY, AL7 4FW, UNITED KINGDOM

ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, UNIT 14 APOLLO OFFICE COURT,

RADCLIVE ROAD, GAWCOTT, BUCKINGHAM, MK18 4DF, UNITED KINGDOM

5. National legal basis of registration Regulation 327 of The Human Medicines Regulations 2012 (SI 2012/1916)

6. Name of responsible officer of the competent

authority of the member state validating the

registration

Confidential

7. Date 20/05/2025

 

This registration form is valid only when presented with all pages. The authenticity of this registration form may be verified in MHRA-

GMDP.

The registration holder referred to in section 2 shall communicate annually to the competent authority an inventory of the changes which

have taken place as regards the information provided in this registration form. Any changes that may have an impact on the quality or

safety of the listed active substances must be notified immediately.

 

SCOPE OF REGISTRATION

Name and address of the site

P W GATES DISTRIBUTION LIMITED, A1 CONNECT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, COLE GREEN LANE, WELWYN GARDEN CITY, AL7

4FW, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

CHLOROTHIAZIDE (1000004605)

FLUDROCORTISONE ACETATE (2000006529)

PARACETAMOL (1000009609)

PAROXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008319)

PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007896)
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CLOPIDOGREL HYDROGEN SULFATE (4000013635)

CALAMINE (1000007496)

MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE HEXAHYDRATE (4000009913)

SULFAMETHOXAZOLE (3000009711)

CETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE (4000006373)

FLECAINIDE ACETATE (2000007515)

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008337)

CHOLESTEROL (1000004479)

ALFENTANIL HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008540)

FINASTERIDE (1000007415)

CETRIMIDE (1000006286)

CAPSICUM OLEORESIN (2000008200)

FRAMYCETIN SULFATE (4000014937)

CYPROTERONE ACETATE (2000007860)

NIACINAMIDE (4000009993)

CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE (2000008107)

UNDECYLENIC ACID (3000010748)

CYANOCOBALAMIN (4000010977)

MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE (2000008411)

TURPENTINE OIL (2000008487)

ETHOSUXIMIDE (1000002600)

CLOBAZAM (1000004171)

OXYMETHOLONE (1000009629)

FUROSEMIDE (3000005943)

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE 50% SOLUTION (4000000231)

ISOLEUCINE (1000007813)

BISACODYL (1000007386)

MELATONIN (1000000731)

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE (2000008290)

AZELAIC ACID (1000007411)

CHLORAL HYDRATE (1000005193)

ASCORBIC ACID (1000009903)

SULFAPYRIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000020973)

SULTHIAME (1000007426)

METHYLPREDNISOLONE (1000000003)

QUININE DIHYDROCHLORIDE (2000007816)

PROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007897)

FLUORESCEIN SODIUM (2000007506)

PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE (2000007914)

PYRIDOSTIGMINE BROMIDE (2000007824)

ARTESUNATE (1000000844)
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PHENOL (1000009902)

PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

MINOXIDIL (1000000832)

MEPACRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000015302)

CLONIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008010)

DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE (2000007843)

TRIFLURIDINE (1000016457)

VALINE (1000009254)

BETAMETHASONE VALERATE (2000008358)

PHENTERMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (1000003785)

METHACHOLINE CHLORIDE (1000007170)

QUININE SULFATE (4000007240)

KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008609)

CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008093)

TRIMETHOPRIM (1000009283)

AZATHIOPRINE (1000009761)

ZINC OXIDE (2000008399)

DOMIPHEN BROMIDE (2000007748)

GABAPENTIN (1000007380)

CAPTOPRIL (1000006787)

GLYCOPYRROLATE (4000009718)

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008485)

NEFOPAM HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008681)

SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE (2000005746)

ICHTHAMMOL (1000008905)

ALLOPURINOL (1000003843)

SPIRONOLACTONE (1000009436)

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

EUCALYPTUS OIL (2000007590)

DIAZEPAM (1000003208)

KETOCONAZOLE (1000008441)

CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE (2000008097)

RISPERIDONE (1000007379)

MENTHOL LAEVO PELLETS (4000015318)

CHLOROBUTANOL HEMIHYDRATE (2000011272)

MIDAZOLAM HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008252)

LEVOMEPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000012269)

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE (1000008753)

MAGNESIUM SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000009923)

HYDROXOCOBALAMIN ACETATE (4000010980)

PHENOBARBITAL (1000014071)
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TRANEXAMIC ACID (1000009308)

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000006625)

CANNABIDIOL (1000000540)

ACETYLCYSTEINE (1000009816)

CHLORHEXIDINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE (4000002466)

HYDROCORTISONE MICRO (3000008523)

APROTININ (1000009659)

DEXAMETHASONE MICRONISED (2000018515)

NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007614)

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE (2000005649)

BETAINE ANHYDROUS (3000011974)

Name and address of the site

ARENA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, UNIT 14 APOLLO OFFICE COURT, RADCLIVE ROAD, GAWCOTT, BUCKINGHAM, MK18

4DF, UNITED KINGDOM

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

A Importation

Active Substance 3rd Country Manufacturer 3rd Country Distributor

GLYCOPYRROLATE

(4000009718)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (CHIKALTHANA JUN 24), PLOT

NUMBERS E-7, E-8, E-9 & E-53, M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIAL

AREA, CHIKALTHANA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-431006, INDIA

TRIMETHOPRIM

(1000009283)

ANDHRA ORGANICS LIMITED, PLOT NO. 110A, IDA,

PYDIBHIMAVARAM, SRIKAKULAM DISTRICT, IN-532 409,

INDIA

NAPROXEN SODIUM

(2000008177)

ZHEJIANG CHARIOTEER PHARMACEUTICAL CO

LIMITED, TONGYUANXI, DAZHAN, XIANJU, ZHEJIANG

PROVINCE, CN-317 321, CHINA

MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE

(1000000894)

ANHUI POLY PHARM CO. LIMITED., 58 XIAHONG ROAD,

HI-TECH INDUSTRTIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, ANQING

CITY, ANHUI PROVINCE, CN-246005, CHINA

DUTASTERIDE (1000007791)

HUBEI GEDIAN HUMANWELL PHARMACEUTICAL

COMPANY LIMITED, NO. 25 JUXIAN ROAD, GEDIAN

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, E-ZHOU, HUBEI

PROVINCE, CN 436070, CHINA

CHLOROQUINE

PHOSPHATE (2000008097)

IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, P.O. SEJAVTA, RATLAM,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457001, INDIA
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POTASSIUM IODIDE

(1000009810)

ESKAY IODINE PVT LTD, PLOT NO. 907/2, GIDC ESTATE,

JHAGADIA, BHARUCH DISTRICT, GUJARAT, IN 393110,

INDIA

TACROLIMUS (1000002882)

JOYANG LABORATORIES, NO. 9 NORTH HAIDOU ROAD,

SHEYANG ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ZONE,

YANCHENG, JIANGSU PROVINCE, CN 224300, CHINA

BIOCON LIMITED, 20TH KM HOSUR ROAD,

ELECTRONICS CITY, BENGALURU, IN-560 100, INDIA

CLOPIDOGREL HYDROGEN

SULFATE (4000013635)

MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED, SURVEY NOS

317, 320, 321, 322, 323, 604 & 605, RUDRARAM VILLAGE,

PATANCHERU MANDAL, SANGAREDDY DISTRICT,

TELANGANA, IN-502329, INDIA

SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE

(2000005746)

SRI KRISHNA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED, UNIT III,

SURVEY NO 57, GOLKONDA KALAN, RAIKUNTA VILLAGE,

SHAMSHABAD MANDAL, TELANGANA, IN-501218, INDIA

SCANDINAVIAN FORMULAS, 140

EAST CHURCH STREET,

SELLERSVILLE, 18960, UNITED

STATES

DEXTROMETHORPHAN

HYDROBROMIDE

(2000007835)

DIVI'S LABORATORIES LIMITED, UNIT 1, LINGOJIGUDEM

VILLAGE, CHOUTUPPAL MANDAL, YADADRI

BHUVANAGIRI DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN-508252, INDIA

CARBIDOPA (1000006709)

ZHEJIANG WILD WIND PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LIMITED.

, BEIJIANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, GESHAN TOWN,

DONGYANG, ZHEJIANG, CN-322105, CHINA

VANCOMYCIN

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008485)

LIVZON GROUP FUZHOU FUXING PHARMACEUTICAL

COMPANY LIMITED, NO. 8 NANGANG ROAD, JIANGYIN

INDUSTRIAL CONCENTRATION ZONE, FUQING, FUZHOU

CITY, FUJIAN PROVINCE, CN-350309, CHINA

GABAPENTIN (1000007380)

HIKAL LIMITED, 72 & 82/A, KIADB INDUSTRIAL AREA,

JIGANI, ANEKAL TALUK, BANGALORE, KARNATAKA, IN-

560105, INDIA

PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

NANTONG JINGHUA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

LIMITED, NO 20, 3 HAIBIN ROAD, YANHAI ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT ZONE, RUDONG, NANTONG, JIANGSU

PROVINCE, CN-226 407, CHINA
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MONTELUKAST SODIUM

(2000007158)

MOREPEN LABORATORIES LIMITED, VILLAGE & PO-

MASULKHANA, DISTRICT SOLAN, PARWANOO,

HIMACHAL PRADESH, IN-173220, INDIA

HALOPERIDOL (1000001486)

RPG LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED, 25 MIDC LAND, THANE-

BELAPUR ROAD, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, IN-400

703, INDIA

MELATONIN (1000000731)

SWATI SPENTOSE PRIVATE LIMITED, UNIT-I, PLOT

NUMBER A-1/2102, 2103 AND A-2/2120, PHASE III,

G.I.D.C., DISTRICT VALSAD, VAPI, GUJARAT, IN-396195,

INDIA

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE

(2000008290)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (CHIKALTHANA JUN 24), PLOT

NUMBERS E-7, E-8, E-9 & E-53, M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIAL

AREA, CHIKALTHANA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-431006, INDIA

SODIUM PICOSULFATE

(3000010007)

KREATIVE ORGANICS PRIVATE LIMITED, D-123, PHASE

III, IDA, JEEDIMETLA VILLAGE, QUTHBULLAPUR

MANDAL, MEDCHAL-MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT,

HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, IN-500055, INDIA

FINASTERIDE (1000007415)

HUBEI GEDIAN HUMANWELL PHARMACEUTICAL

COMPANY LIMITED, NO. 25 JUXIAN ROAD, GEDIAN

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, E-ZHOU, HUBEI

PROVINCE, CN 436070, CHINA

PIOGLITAZONE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000006725)

MSN ORGANICS PVT LTD, SURVEY NUMBER 224/A,

BIBINAGAR MANDAL, YADADRI BHUVANAGIRI DISTRICT,

BIBINAGAR VILLAGE, TELANGANA, IN-508126, INDIA

TRAZODONE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008588)

PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED, SURVEY NOS.7-70, 70/1

AND 70/2, DIGWAL VILLAGE, KOHIR MANDAL,

SANGAREDDY DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN-502321, INDIA

PARACETAMOL

(1000009609)

HEBEI JIHENG PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD., NO.1

WEIWU STREET, HENGSHUI INDUSTRIAL PARK,

HENGSHUI CITY, HEBEI PROVINCE, CN-053 000, CHINA

ANQIU LU'AN PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED,

35 WEIXU NORTH ROAD, XIAN STREET, ANQIU CITY,

WEIFANG CITY, SHANDONG PROVINCE, CN-262 199,

CHINA
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METHOXSALEN

(1000007442)

SOLARA ACTIVE PHARMA SCIENCES LIMITED, 120 A &

B, 36, 120P &121, INDUSTRIAL AREA, BAIKAMPADY, NEW

MANGALORE, KARNATAKA, IN-575011, INDIA

NIACINAMIDE (4000009993)

AMSAL CHEM PVT LIMITED, A-1/ 401, 402, 403 G.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DISTRICT BHARUCH,

ANKLESHWAR, GUJARAT, IN-393002, INDIA

LINEZOLID (1000000575)

NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED, UNIT 2, PLOT NOS.

92-94 AND 257-259, IDA, ISNAPUR VILLAGE,

PASHAMYLARAM, PASHAMYLARAM, MEDAK DISTRICT,

TELANGANA, IN-502307, INDIA

ATENOLOL (1000009849)
IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, P.O. SEJAVTA, RATLAM,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457001, INDIA

CHOLECALCIFEROL

(2000008032)

FERMENTA BIOTECH LIMITED, VILLAGE-TAKOLI, P.O.

NAGWAIN, DIST. MANDI, HIMACHAL PRADESH, IN-175

121, INDIA

ISOCARBOXAZID

(1000008028)

CHEMSPEC API, 10 INDUSTRIAL ROAD, FAIRFIELD,

07004, UNITED STATES

NITRAZEPAM (1000009676)

CENTAUR PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT

NO 75/76, CHIKHLOLI MIDC, AMBERNATH (WEST),

THANE, MAHARASHTRA, IN-421 501, INDIA

ACICLOVIR (3000006349)

ZHEJIANG CHARIOTEER PHARMACEUTICAL CO

LIMITED, TONGYUANXI, DAZHAN, XIANJU, ZHEJIANG

PROVINCE, CN-317 321, CHINA

METHADONE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008337)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (CHIKALTHANA JUN 24), PLOT

NUMBERS E-7, E-8, E-9 & E-53, M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIAL

AREA, CHIKALTHANA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-431006, INDIA

HYOSCINE

HYDROBROMIDE

(2000007323)

ALCHEM INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT NO

25/2, MATHURA ROAD, VILLAGE KALLI, BALLABGARH,

FARIDABAD, HARYANA, IN-121004, INDIA

ALCHEM INTERNATIONAL SA,

CASE POSTALE 5256, GENEVA

11, CH-1211, SWITZERLAND

CANNABIDIOL (1000000540)
ECOMEDICS SAS, BODEGA 19-B, PARQUE INDUSTRIAL

TIBITOC P.H., TOCANCIPA, CO-251017, COLOMBIA
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SULFAMETHOXAZOLE

(3000009711)

VIRCHOW LABORATORIES LIMITED, PLOT NO 4 TO 10

S.V.COOPERATIVE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, I.D.A.

JEEDIMETLA, HYDERABAD, IN 500055, INDIA

SHOUGUANG FUKANG PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

LIMITED, NORTH-EAST OF DONGWAIHUAN ROAD,

DONGCHENG INDUSTRIAL AREA, SHOUGUANG,

SHANDONG PROVINCE, CN-262700, CHINA

MENADIOL SODIUM

DIPHOSPHATE (4000010996)

CHEMSPEC API, 10 INDUSTRIAL ROAD, FAIRFIELD,

07004, UNITED STATES

DIGOXIN (1000003095)

ALCHEM INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT NO

25/2, MATHURA ROAD, VILLAGE KALLI, BALLABGARH,

FARIDABAD, HARYANA, IN-121004, INDIA

TESTOSTERONE

(1000009354)

HUBEI ZHUXI HUMANWELL PHARMACEUTICAL CO.

LIMITED., INDUSTRIAL PARK, ZHUXI COUNTY, SHIYAN

CITY, HUBEI PROVINCE, CN-442300, CHINA

MIDAZOLAM (1000000928)

SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED, VILLAGE

TOANSA, P.O. RAIL MAJRA, DISTRICT S.B.S. NAGAR

(NAWANSHAHAR), PUNJAB, IN-144533, INDIA

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE

(2000008016)

HUBEI YITAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.,

FENGCHENGYUAN SUBURBAN DISTRICT, HUBEI

PROVINCE, TIANMEN, CN-431700, CHINA

KETOCONAZOLE

(1000008441)

PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED, SURVEY NOS.7-70, 70/1

AND 70/2, DIGWAL VILLAGE, KOHIR MANDAL,

SANGAREDDY DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN-502321, INDIA

SODIUM ALENDRONATE

(2000010665)

IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, P.O. SEJAVTA, RATLAM,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457001, INDIA

CALAMINE (1000007496)

GLOBAL CHEMICAL CO. LIMITED., PLANT 1, 376

BANGPOO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SUKHUMVIT ROAD,

PHRAKASA, SAMUTPRAKARN, TH-10280, THAILAND

LEVETIRACETAM

(1000013222)

NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED., UNIT 1, SURVEY

NO. 347, 473, 474, 490/2, VEERABHADRASWAMY TEMPLE

ROAD, BONTHAPALLI VILLAGE, GUMMADIDALA

MANDAL, SANGAREDDY DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN

502313, INDIA
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PHENOBARBITAL

(1000014071)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (JUN 24), PLOT NUMBERS A-

100, A-100/1, A-100/2, A-120 AND D-1, M.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL AREA, SHENDRA, CHHATRAPATI

SAMBHAJINAGAR, MAHARASHTRA, IN-431154, INDIA

ATROPINE SULPHATE

(2000008446)

ALCHEM INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT NO

25/2, MATHURA ROAD, VILLAGE KALLI, BALLABGARH,

FARIDABAD, HARYANA, IN-121004, INDIA

LEVODOPA (1000007908)

ZHEJIANG WILD WIND PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LIMITED.

, BEIJIANG INDUSTRIAL ZONE, GESHAN TOWN,

DONGYANG, ZHEJIANG, CN-322105, CHINA

PAROXETINE

HYDROCHLORIDE

HEMIHYDRATE

(4000010040)

ZHEJIANG HUAHAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.,

XUNQIAO, LINHAI CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CN-

317024, CHINA

PHENOBARBITAL SODIUM

(2000008072)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (JUN 24), PLOT NUMBERS A-

100, A-100/1, A-100/2, A-120 AND D-1, M.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL AREA, SHENDRA, CHHATRAPATI

SAMBHAJINAGAR, MAHARASHTRA, IN-431154, INDIA

DIAZEPAM (1000003208)

CENTAUR PHARMACEUTICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, PLOT

NO 75/76, CHIKHLOLI MIDC, AMBERNATH (WEST),

THANE, MAHARASHTRA, IN-421 501, INDIA

SULFAPYRIDINE

(3000017230)

VIRCHOW DRUGS LIMITED, SURVEY NO. 639, TEMPLE

ROAD, BONTHAPALLY VILLAGE, GUMMADIDALA

MANDAL, SANGAREDDY DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN

502313, INDIA

AMODIAQUINE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000006120)

IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, 89 A-B/90/91,

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, POLO GROUND, INDORE,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457 003, INDIA

ITRACONAZOLE

(1000009070)

NOSCH LABS PRIVATE LIMITED, UNIT IV, SURVEY NO.

332, 333 & 335, CHULYAL MANDAL, VALIMINADU,

NALGONDA, IN-508 114, INDIA
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ISONIAZID (1000007745)

CALYX CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED,

N/102/91 MIDC, TARAPUR, BOISAR, PALGHAR DISTRICT,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-401 506, INDIA

AMSAL CHEM PVT LIMITED, A-1/ 401, 402, 403 G.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, DISTRICT BHARUCH,

ANKLESHWAR, GUJARAT, IN-393002, INDIA

DIPHENHYDRAMINE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000007758)

QIDONG DONGYUE PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD., NO.

268 SHANGHAI ROAD, BINJIANG FINE CHEMICAL

INDUSTRY ZONE, QIDONG CITY, JIANGSU PROVINCE,

CN-226200, CHINA

BETAMETHASONE SODIUM

PHOSPHATE (2000008359)

GREAT PACIFIC EXPORTS PVT. LIMITED., PLOT NO. D-

5/8 & 5/9, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, TURBHE, NAVI

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, IN 400705, INDIA

ANUH PHARMA LTD, DR ANNIE

BESANT ROAD, A-3 SHIVSAGAR

ESTATE (NORTH WING), WORLI,

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, IN-400

018, INDIA

ALLOPURINOL (1000003843)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (JUN 24), PLOT NUMBERS A-

100, A-100/1, A-100/2, A-120 AND D-1, M.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL AREA, SHENDRA, CHHATRAPATI

SAMBHAJINAGAR, MAHARASHTRA, IN-431154, INDIA

MEBEVERINE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008414)

PIRAMAL PHARMA LIMITED, SURVEY NOS.7-70, 70/1

AND 70/2, DIGWAL VILLAGE, KOHIR MANDAL,

SANGAREDDY DISTRICT, TELANGANA, IN-502321, INDIA

CALCIPOTRIOL

MONOHYDRATE

(4000008928)

FORMOSA LABORATORIES INC., 36 HOPING STREET,

LOUCHU TOWNSHIP, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TW 338002,

TAIWAN

BISACODYL (1000007386)

DISHMAN CARBOGEN AMCIS LIMITED (NARODA), PLOT

NO 1216/11-12 1216/20-26, PHASE IV, GIDC ESTATE,

NARODA, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT, IN-382 330, INDIA

DICYCLOMINE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000007772)

INDOCO REMEDIES LIMITED, A-26 MIDC INDUSTRIAL

AREA PATALGANGA, VILLAGE KAIRE, TALUKA

KHALAPUR, RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA, IN-410 220, INDIA

MILRINONE (1000009496)

WUHAN BIOCAUSE PHARMACEUTICAL DEVELOPMENT

CO. LIMITED, 4F, 1 BUILDING, HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL

PARK, ZHUANKOU, WUHAN, HUBEI, CN-430056, CHINA
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AZATHIOPRINE

(1000009761)

AARTI PHARMALABS LIMITED, UNIT IV - PLOT NO. E-50,

50/1 & 59/1 M.I.D.C, TALUKA PALGHAR, TARAPUR,

DISTRICT PALGHAR, MAHARASHTRA, IN-401 506, INDIA

AZELAIC ACID (1000007411)

NANTONG JINGHUA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

LIMITED, NO 20, 3 HAIBIN ROAD, YANHAI ECONOMIC

DEVELOPMENT ZONE, RUDONG, NANTONG, JIANGSU

PROVINCE, CN-226 407, CHINA

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

HUBEI BIOCAUSE HEILEN PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.,

122 YANGWAN ROAD, JINGMEN CITY, HUBEI PROVINCE,

CN-448 000, CHINA

OXYBUTYNIN

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008318)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (CHIKALTHANA JUN 24), PLOT

NUMBERS E-7, E-8, E-9 & E-53, M.I.D.C. INDUSTRIAL

AREA, CHIKALTHANA, CHHATRAPATI SAMBHAJINAGAR,

MAHARASHTRA, IN-431006, INDIA

TRANEXAMIC ACID

(1000009308)

HUNAN DONGTING PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

LIMITED, NO.16 DONGYANG ROAD, CHENJIAGANG

COMMUNITY, DESHAN SUB-DISTRICT OFFICE,

CHANGDE ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT

ZONE, CHANGDE CITY, HUNAN PROVINCE, CN-415001,

CHINA

AMI LIFESCIENCES PVT LIMITED, BLOCK NO. 82/B, ECP

ROAD, AT & PO, KARAKHADI, TA. PADRA, BARODA, IN

391450, INDIA

CAPTOPRIL (1000006787)

ZHEJIANG HUAHAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO. LTD.,

XUNQIAO, LINHAI CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE, CN-

317024, CHINA

TELMISARTAN (1000008495)
IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, P.O. SEJAVTA, RATLAM,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457001, INDIA

LOPERAMIDE

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008494)

VASUDHA PHARMA CHEM LIMITED, UNIT I, PLOT NO.

37/A, 38, 39 A & B , PHASE I, INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT

AREA, JEEDIMETLA, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA, IN

500055, INDIA

CETIRIZINE

DIHYDROCHLORIDE

(4000006373)

IPCA LABORATORIES LIMITED, P.O. SEJAVTA, RATLAM,

MADHYA PRADESH, IN-457001, INDIA
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METFORMIN

HYDROCHLORIDE

(2000008338)

HARMAN FINOCHEM LTD (JUN 24), PLOT NUMBERS A-

100, A-100/1, A-100/2, A-120 AND D-1, M.I.D.C.

INDUSTRIAL AREA, SHENDRA, CHHATRAPATI

SAMBHAJINAGAR, MAHARASHTRA, IN-431154, INDIA

RISPERIDONE (1000007379)

RPG LIFE SCIENCES LIMITED, 25 MIDC LAND, THANE-

BELAPUR ROAD, NAVI MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA, IN-400

703, INDIA

2. IMPORTATION AND DISTRIBUTION OPERATIONS

B Distribution

GLYCOPYRROLATE (4000009718)

TRIMETHOPRIM (1000009283)

METHYLPREDNISOLONE (1000000003)

NAPROXEN SODIUM (2000008177)

MAGNESIUM HYDROXIDE (1000000894)

BETAMETHASONE VALERATE MICRONISED (4000006955)

FLUDROCORTISONE ACETATE (2000006529)

DUTASTERIDE (1000007791)

FLUOCINOLONE ACETONIDE (2000007511)

CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE (2000008097)

TURPENTINE OIL (2000008487)

MENTHOL (1000001243)

POTASSIUM IODIDE (1000009810)

NALTREXONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007614)

MEPACRINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000015302)

QUETIAPINE FUMARATE (2000005649)

TACROLIMUS (1000002882)

SODIUM BICARBONATE (1000009540)

PHENOL (1000009902)

EUCALYPTUS OIL (2000007590)

CLOPIDOGREL HYDROGEN SULFATE (4000013635)

SODIUM PHENYLBUTYRATE (2000005746)

ARTESUNATE (1000000844)

DEXTROMETHORPHAN HYDROBROMIDE (2000007835)

VALINE (1000009254)

DEXAMETHASONE (1000003334)

CARBIDOPA (1000006709)

VANCOMYCIN HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008485)

FRAMYCETIN SULFATE MICRONISED STERILE (4000015317)

FLECAINIDE ACETATE (2000007515)

GABAPENTIN (1000007380)
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PRIMIDONE (1000009788)

MONTELUKAST SODIUM (2000007158)

HYDROGEN PEROXIDE (1000008753)

HALOPERIDOL (1000001486)

MELATONIN (1000000731)

BISOPROLOL FUMARATE (2000008290)

SODIUM PICOSULFATE (3000010007)

FINASTERIDE (1000007415)

OXYMETHOLONE (1000009629)

ICHTHAMMOL (1000008905)

PIOGLITAZONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000006725)

TRAZODONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008588)

MINOXIDIL (1000000832)

SULTHIAME (1000007426)

PARACETAMOL (1000009609)

CYPROTERONE ACETATE (2000007860)

CHOLESTEROL NF (3000018559)

METHOXSALEN (1000007442)

ALFENTANIL HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008540)

NIACINAMIDE (4000009993)

LINEZOLID (1000000575)

ATENOLOL (1000009849)

MEMANTINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000006625)

METHACHOLINE CHLORIDE (1000007170)

CHOLECALCIFEROL (2000008032)

ISOCARBOXAZID (1000008028)

NEFOPAM HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008681)

NITRAZEPAM (1000009676)

ACICLOVIR (3000006349)

TRIHEXYPHENIDYL HYDROCHLORIDE (4000006899)

CETYLPYRIDINIUM CHLORIDE (2000008107)

METHADONE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008337)

HYOSCINE HYDROBROMIDE (2000007323)

CANNABIDIOL (1000000540)

SULFAMETHOXAZOLE (3000009711)

MENADIOL SODIUM DIPHOSPHATE (4000010996)

FUROSEMIDE (3000005943)

SPIRONOLACTONE (1000009436)

DIGOXIN (1000003095)

AMANTADINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008533)

PREDNISOLONE ACETATE (2000007916)
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CHLORAL HYDRATE (1000005193)

CYANOCOBALAMIN (4000010977)

KETAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008609)

PHENTERMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (1000003785)

TESTOSTERONE (1000009354)

MIDAZOLAM (1000000928)

CLINDAMYCIN PHOSPHATE (2000008016)

MEDROXYPROGESTERONE ACETATE (2000008411)

KETOCONAZOLE (1000008441)

FLUOCINONIDE (1000002131)

SODIUM ALENDRONATE (2000010665)

CALAMINE (1000007496)

LEVETIRACETAM (1000013222)

PHENOBARBITAL (1000014071)

ISOLEUCINE (1000007813)

DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE (2000007843)

ETHOSUXIMIDE (1000002600)

ATROPINE SULPHATE (2000008446)

MORPHINE SULFATE (4000006163)

LEVODOPA (1000007908)

PAROXETINE HYDROCHLORIDE HEMIHYDRATE (4000010040)

DOMIPHEN BROMIDE (2000007748)

PHENOBARBITAL SODIUM (2000008072)

FLUOROMETHOLONE (1000002099)

ACETYLCYSTEINE (1000009816)

PYRIDOSTIGMINE BROMIDE (2000007824)

DIAZEPAM (1000003208)

SULFAPYRIDINE (3000017230)

BENZALKONIUM CHLORIDE SOLUTION 50% (4000007313)

FLUMETHASONE PIVALATE (2000008130)

BENZOYL PEROXIDE (1000009105)

AMODIAQUINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000006120)

CHLOROTHIAZIDE (1000004605)

CLONIDINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008010)

CLOBAZAM (1000004171)

ITRACONAZOLE (1000009070)

ISONIAZID (1000007745)

DIPHENHYDRAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007758)

MIDAZOLAM HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008252)

BETAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE (2000008359)

ASCORBIC ACID (1000009903)
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ALLOPURINOL (1000003843)

ALTIZIDE (1000003930)

TRIFLURIDINE (1000016457)

HYDROXOCOBALAMIN ACETATE (4000010980)

PROMETHAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007896)

MEBEVERINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008414)

APROTININ (1000009659)

CALCIPOTRIOL MONOHYDRATE (4000008928)

MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE HEXAHYDRATE (4000009913)

ZINC OXIDE (2000008399)

MAGNESIUM SULFATE HEPTAHYDRATE (4000009923)

POTASSIUM CHLORIDE (1000009818)

BISACODYL (1000007386)

DICYCLOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000007772)

CHLOROBUTANOL HEMIHYDRATE (2000011272)

QUININE DIHYDROCHLORIDE (2000007816)

UNDECYLENIC ACID (3000010748)

LEVOMEPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000012269)

MILRINONE (1000009496)

AZATHIOPRINE (1000009761)

CETRIMIDE (1000006286)

FLUORESCEIN SODIUM (2000007506)

QUININE SULFATE (4000007240)

AZELAIC ACID (1000007411)

IBUPROFEN (1000008918)

CHLORPROMAZINE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008093)

ISOPROPYL MYRISTATE (1000008354)

OXYBUTYNIN HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008318)

TRANEXAMIC ACID (1000009308)

CAPTOPRIL (1000006787)

TELMISARTAN (1000008495)

CAPSICUM OLEORESIN (2000008200)

LOPERAMIDE HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008494)

CETIRIZINE DIHYDROCHLORIDE (4000006373)

METFORMIN HYDROCHLORIDE (2000008338)

HYDROCORTISONE MICRO (3000008523)

RISPERIDONE (1000007379)

PREDNISOLONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE (2000007914)

BETAINE ANHYDROUS (3000011974)

Page 15 of 15API Registration Number: UK API 42376
Issue Date: 20 May 2025


